Combined Reports

Overall Record Now: 1-1
Date: 9/7/2012
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Barbe vs. Washington-Marion

9/7/2012
LAKE CHARLES,LA

WM vs. BAR
Stadium: BARBE
Site: LAKE CHARLES, LA

SCORE BY QUARTERS 1 2

(V) Washington-Marion 0O 0 O

(H) Barbe 10 17
Scoring Play

KEENON FONTENOT Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN,
clock 09:02 1 yds

JAMIE MCGEE 48 yard Field Goal attempt GOOD, clock
02:18

JAMIE MCGEE 38 yard Field Goal attempt GOOD, clock
10:50

COURTNEY GALENTINE Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN,
clock 07:29 6 yds

KEENON FONTENOT Passes to DESEAN SMITH COMPLETE
TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:30 24 yds

KEENON FONTENOT Passes to GUNNER LEGER COMPLETE
TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:43 2 yds

JAMIE MCGEE 28 yard Field Goal attempt GOOD, clock
06:29

COURTNEY GALENTINE Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN,
clock 02:01 11 yds

DEMOND DELAHOUSSYE Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN,
clock 11:24 55 yds

JAMIE MCGEE 38 yard Field Goal attempt GOOD, clock
06:45

ARIC LAFANETTE Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock
04:21 8 yds

End of Game: 09:37 PM

Weather: PARTLY CLOUDY

Overall Record Now: 2-0
Attendance: 0

4 oT TOTAL

14 0 14

3 0 47
Conversion

PAT Kick by JAMIE MCGEE
GOOD.

PAT Kick by JAMIE MCGEE
GOOD.
PAT Kick by JAMIE MCGEE
GOOD.
PAT Kick by JAMIE MCGEE
GOOD.

PAT Kick by JAMIE MCGEE
GOOD.

PAT Kick by QUAJAE
BOUTTE GOOD.

PAT Kick by HAROLD
JOHNSON GOOD.

Total Elapsed Time. 2:37

Plays/Yds Score

2/6

0-7

10/47 0-10

6/13
5/32
6/71
2/53
4/9
8/97
5/85
7 /50

5/ 80

0-13
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Combined Reports

WM vs BAR
(09/07/12 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

TEAM WM BAR
(VISITOR) (HOME)
First Downs 10 17
--Rushing 7 6
--Passing 2 10
--Penalty 1 1
Rushing Attempts 35 29
Yards Gained Rushing 232 183
Yards Lost Rushing 22 30
Net Yards Rushing 210 153
Net Yards Passing 51 224
--Passes Attempted 5 20
--Passes Completed 2 15
--Had Intercepted 0 0
Total Offensive Plays 40 49
Total Net Yards 261 377
--Average Gain Per Play 6.5 7.7
Fumbles: Number / Lost 1/0 1/0
Penalties: Number / Yards 15/ 96 5/ 48
Number of Punts / Yards 7 / 244 1/42
--Average Per Punt 34.9 42.0
Punt Returns: Number / Yards 0/0 4 /90
Kickoff Returns: Number / Yards 4 /66 2/17
Interception Returns: Number / Yards 0/0 0/0
Fumble Returns: Number / Yards 0/0 0/0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 26:02 21:58
Third Down Conversions 0of9 3 of 8
Fourth Down Conversions 0of 0 0of O
Sacks By: Number / Yards 0/0 1/9
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Combined Reports

WM vs BAR
(09/07/12 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

Washington-Marion

Barbe
HOME

Attempt Gain Lost Net TD Long

85 7 78 2 23
42 5 37 0 41
22 0 22 0 22
11 0 11 O 5
18 13 5 1 9
4 0 4 O 4

1 5 -4 0 1
183 30 153 3 41

Att Comp Int Yds TD Long Sacks

VISITOR

No Rushing AttemptGainLostNetTDLong No Rushing
5 DELAHOUSSYE 5 92 092 1 55 8 GALENTINE 12
8 BOUTTE 6 79 277 0 38 7 NOLEN 3
9 GUILLORY 13 37 7 30 0 9 18 QUINN 1
21  LAFANETTE 2 9 0 91 8 10 HUGHES 3
17 JONES 7 12 4 8 0 7 3 FONTENOT 6
3 EDWARDS 1 3 0 30 3 80 LASALLE 2
19 RIDEAUX 1 0 9 90 0 45 WILLIAMS 2
Total 35 232 22210 2 55 Total 29
No Passing Att CompIntYdsTD Long Sacks No Passing
17  JONES 1 1 0 37 0 37 0 3 FONTENOT 17 12
19 RIDEAUX 4 1 0 14 0 14 1 7 NOLEN 3 3
Total 5 2 0 51 0 37 1 Total 20 15
No Pass Receiving No Yds TD Long No Pass Receiving
5 DELAHOUSSYE 1 37 0 37 18 QUINN
3 EDWARDS 1 14 0 14 85 SMITH

2 DEMARIE
Total 2 51 0 37 17 LEGER

8 GALENTINE

Total
No Punting No Yds Avg TB I20 Long No Punting No Yds
17 JONES 6 221 36.8 0 1 54 12 POWERS 1 42
8 BOUTTE 1 23 23.0 O 0 23

Total 1 42
Total 7 244 349 0 1 54
Fields Goals Distance Fields Goals

(Field Goals Made are in parenthesis.)

Punts Kickoffs Int.Passes
No All Returns* No.YdsLPNo.Yd.LP No. YdsLP No All Returns*
9 GUILLORY 0O 00 12020 0 0O 18 QUINN
3 EDWARDS 0 00 11818 0O 0 O 21 CART
5 DELAHOUSSYE O 0 0 11414 0 0 O 80 LASALLE
8 BOUTTE 0 00 11414 0 0 O 4 SMITH
Total 0 00 46620 0 0 O Total

MCGEE

0 181 2 51 0
0 43 O 23 0
0 224 2 51 0
No Yds TD Long
6 137 O 51
3 37 1 24
3 27 0 10
2 14 1 12
1 9 O 9
15 224 51
Avg TB I20 Long
420 O 0 42
42.0 O 0 42
Distance

(38), (28), (38), (48)

(Field Goals Made are in parenthesis.)

*Fumble Returns Listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.

Punts
No. YdsLP No. Yd.LP No. Yds LP

oo W

823

OO N
[eNeReolNe))

90 36

Kickoffs Int.Passes

0 00 O 0 0
0 00 O 0 0
11717 O 0 0
1 00 O 0 0
21717 O 0 0
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Combined Reports

--- Barbe

No

25
44
4
22
90
21
9
41
11
94
40
69
54
23
26
5
97
0
32
15
27
66
42
67
96

Total

Player Name

KRAUS, KHOURY
RICHARD, THOMAS
SMITH,CALLEN
JACKSON,KEELYN
CANADAY, BREN
CART,CANNON
BROWN,ANDRE'
JORDAN,BEAU
GUILLORY,AUSTIN
HEFFER, TIMMY
MANUEL, COREY
AKRAM,HAMMAD
BELL,RYAN
CLEMONS,MICHAH
SCOFIELD,BRAD
FOWLKES,SAM
SANDERS,ISAAC
TEAM,
ABSHIRE,NICK
BARRETT,BRAEDON
BELL, WILL
GREEN,BOBBY
HAGAN,JUSTIN
LADA,LEONARD
LIVINGS,CHRIS

Legend:UT- AT-
UnassistedAssistedTotal

Tackles

WM vs BAR

(09/07/12 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

Pos. UT AT Tot TFL/Yds FR/Yds Int/Yds Pass BrUp QB Sacks/Yds Other

LB
LB
DB
DB
DL
DB
WR
LB
DB
DL
LB
DL
DL
DB
DB
DB
DL

DB
DB
DB
DL
DB
DB
DL

Tot.-

1.5/8.5
1.0/2.8
1.0/5.8
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.5/1.5
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.5/0.5
0.5/1.3
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.5/0.5
0.0/0.0
0.5/0.5
0.0/0.0
0.5/0.5
0.0/0.0

OCO0OO0OO0O0OO0OOHFHrHHFHOOOONOOHHFHWOWONN
HERRPRERHERRERPFEROOONNNNOWWNNOUIWNUIWO
HERPRRERRERRERRERFEFFEFENNNNNODWODODLOWOOONNN

17 50 67 6.5/22.0

TFL-Yds.- FR-Yds.- Pass Int.-

Tackles ForFumble

Yds. Ret.

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

0/0

Pass

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

0/0

[oleololololNeololololeoolololololeololololNoeNoleNol el

1

0.5/4.5
0.0/0.0
0.5/4.5
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0

1.0/9.0

Pass BrUp-QB Sacks- Other-

Passes

Tackles TacklesLoss-Yards RecoveriesInterceptionsBroken Up Sacks

QuarterbackFF=Forced fumble

BP=Blocked punt

1 FF

1 BP

BF=Blocked field goal
BX=Blocked extra point
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Combined Reports

--- Washington-Marion

No Player Name

8 BOUTTE,QUAIJAE

11 JASON,JEREMY

17 JONES,MELVIN

7 ST ROMAIN,DAVONTA
95 Unknown,

44 ENGLAND,OLAJUWAN
88 ROBERTS,ISAAC

22 WILTZ,CHRIS

6 JOHNSON,HAROLD

14 PINKNEY,QUINTORY

5 DELAHOUSSYE,DEMOND
1 ALFRED,DEVIN

0 TEAM,

82 THIBODEAUX,DAMION
40 CELESTINE,BRIAN

3 EDWARDS,DAMAJA

20 PERKINS,GREG

Total

Legend:UT- AT- Tot.-
UnassistedAssistedTotal
Tackles

WM vs BAR
(09/07/12 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

Pos. UTAT Tot TFL/Yds FR/Yds Int/Yds Pass BrUp QB Sacks/Yds Other

DB
LB
LB
DB

LB
TE
LB
DB
DB
WR
WR

WR
DB
WR
DL

TFL-Yds.- FR-Yds.- Pass Int.-
Tackles ForFumble
Tackles TacklesLoss-Yards RecoveriesInterceptionsBroken Up Sacks

5 2 7 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0
3 4 7 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0
4 2 6 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0
2 3 5 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0
3 1 4 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0
2 1 3 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0
2 1 3 2.0/13.0 0/0 0/0
1 2 3 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0
1 1 2 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0
11 2 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0
0 2 2 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0
1 0 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0
1 0 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0
1 0 1 1.0/5.0 0/0 0/0
0 1 1 0.5/35 0/0 0/0
0 1 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0
0 1 1 0.5/35 0/0 0/0
27 23 50 4.0/25.0 0/0 0/0

Yds. Ret.

Pass

Passes

[cNeolololololololololoNeloNeloNeNe)

0

0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0
0.0/0.0

0.0/0.0

Pass BrUp-QB Sacks- Other-
QuarterbackFF=Forced fumble
BP=Blocked punt
BF=Blocked field goal
BX=Blocked extra point
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Combined Reports

Barbe vs. Washington-Marion
9/7/2012
LAKE CHARLES,LA

WM vs BAR
(09/07/12 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

Drive Started Drive Ended Drive Consumed
## Team Quarter Yd. Line Time How Obtained Yd. Line Time How Lost Yards Plays Time
1 BAR 1 Op 6 09:41 Blocked Punt Op O 09:02 Touchdown 6 2 00:39
2 BAR 1 22 05:38 Punt Op 31 02:18 Field Goal 47 10 03:20
3 BAR 1/2 Op 34 00:34 Punt Op 21 10:50 Field Goal 13 6 01:44
4 BAR 2 Op 32 09:25 Punt OpO 07:29 Touchdown 32 5 01:56
5 BAR 2 29 04:08 Punt OpO 02:30 Touchdown 71 6 01:38
6 BAR 3 47 12:00 Kickoff Op0O 11:43 Touchdown 53 2 00:17
7 BAR 3 Op 20 09:08 Punt Op 11 06:29 Field Goal 9 4 02:39
8 BAR 3 3 04:40 Punt OpoO 02:01 Touchdown 97 8 02:39
9 BAR 4 29 11:24 Kickoff Op 21 06:45 Field Goal 50 7 04:39
10 BAR 4 34 04:21 Kickoff 34 01:54 Punt 0 3 02:27
Washington-Marion First Second Third Fourth First Second Final
Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Half Half
Time of Possession 07:27 07:16 06:25 04:54 14:43 11:19 26:02
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 0-3 0-2 0-1 0-6 0-3 0-9
Average Field Position 20 19 18 22 19 20 19
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Barbe First Second Third Fourth First Second Final
Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Half Half
Time of Possession 04:33 04:44 05:35 07:06 09:17 12:41 21:58
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 1-2 0-1 1-3 2-4 1-4 3-8
Average Field Position Op 40 48 43 31 Op 45 38 47
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
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Combined Reports

WM vs BAR
(09/07/12 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

Drive Started Drive Ended Drive Consumed
## Team Quarter Yd. Line Time How Obtained Yd. Line Time How Lost Yards Plays Time
1 WM 1 20 12:00 Kickoff 14 09:41 Blocked Punt -6 3 02:19
2 WM 1 20 09:02 Kickoff 32 05:38 Punt 12 4 03:24
3 WM 1 20 02:18 Kickoff 21 00:34 Punt 1 3 01:44
4 WM 2 20 10:50 Kickoff 25 09:25 Punt 5 3 01:25
5 WM 2 24 07:29 Kickoff 30 04:08 Punt 6 5 03:21
6 WM 2 15 02:30 Kickoff 14 00:00 End Half -1 3 02:30
7 WM 3 21 11:43 Kickoff 19 09:08 Punt -2 3 02:35
8 WM 3 20 06:29 Kickoff 43 04:40 Punt 23 3 01:49
9 WM 3/4 15 02:01 Kickoff Op0O 11:24 Touchdown 85 5 02:37
10 WM 4 20 06:45 Kickoff OpO 04:21 Touchdown 80 5 02:24
11 WM 4 24 01:54 Punt 30 00:00 End Game 6 3 01:54
Washington-Marion First Second Third Fourth First Second Final
Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Half Half
Time of Possession 07:27 07:16 06:25 04:54 14:43 11:19 26:02
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 0-3 0-2 0-1 0-6 0-3 0-9
Average Field Position 20 19 18 22 19 20 19
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Barbe First Second Third Fourth First Second Final
Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Half Half
Time of Possession 04:33 04:44 05:35 07:06 09:17 12:41 21:58
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 1-2 0-1 1-3 2-4 1-4 3-8
Average Field Position Op 40 48 43 31 Op 45 38 47
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
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